- INCLINATION REPORT

WIL-MC OIL CORPORATION
607 Fidelity Union Life Building
Dallas, Texas 75201

Bass - State #1
680" FSL & 660" FEL,
Section 6, T-10-S, R-37-E,
Lea County, New Mexico

RECORD OF INCLINATION

Angle of Accumulative
Depth (feet) Inclination (degrees) Displacement (feet) Displacement (feet)

445 0.50 3.92 3.92
- 945 0.50 4.40 8.32
1,445 - 0.75 6.55 14.87
1,893 1.00 7.84 22.71
2,390 1.00 8.70 31.41
2,889 1.50 . 13.12 44,53
3,385 1.50 13.04 57.57
3,850 1.50 12.23 69.80
4,075 1.75 6.91 76.71
4,299 1.50 5.89 82.60
4,590 1.50 7.65 | 90.25
5,000 1.00 ‘ 7.18 97.43

| hereby certify that | have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this
report, and that such information given above is true and complete.

s AL

VERNA DEILLING COMPANY
P.O. Box 1000
Levelland, Texas 79336

Sworn and Subscribed before me, this the 22nd day of February, 1973.

VA

Notary Public in and for
Hockley County, Texas




